



Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

17 April 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Request ID: FOI499823387

Thank you for your request for information relating to Relocation costs.

You have requested the following information:

Please include the following information, for council staff only (i.e. not school staff) for the 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21, 2021/22 and 2022/23 financial years:

- 1. How many relocation payments have been made, per financial year, to employees hired by the council**
- 2. What was the value of each payment**
- 3. What was the total amount paid per financial year**

By “relocation payment” I mean a payment made above and beyond a salary for the purpose of paying for the expenses of moving, in cases where the employee did not, at the time of hiring, live within commuting distance of their place of work.

In response to your request, we refer you to the attached document.

The supply of information in response to a FOI request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please

contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance

	2022/23	2021/22	2020/21	2019/20	2018/19
Number of payments	24	17	5	3	8
Number of employee's	13	8	4	3	6
payment value 1	1,350.00	1,400.00	695	1,018.80	2,602.97
payment value2	1,500.00	8,000.00	1,682.76	2,190.00	4,500.00
payment value3	750	2,921.20	695	1,426.80	2,712.99
payment value4	1,500.00	420	6,826.60		790
payment value5	750	1,440.00	480		680
payment value6	1,235.31	700	3,507.60		1,150.00
payment value7	1,024.60	900			5,620.35
payment value8	1,127.00	906			2,379.65
payment value9	963.15	2,903.70			
payment value10	6,841.00	1,350.00			
payment value11	950	1,215.02			
payment value12	950	938.39			
payment value13	2,386.05	914			
payment value14	950	1,500.00			
payment value15	950	895			
payment value16	950	2,685.00			
payment value17	863.95	3,395.40			
payment value18	1,738.38				
payment value19	1,383.84				
payment value20	700				
payment value21	1,787.50				
payment value22	535				
payment value23	1,515.00				
payment value24	531.1				
Total payments	33231.88	32,483.71	13886.96	4635.6	20435.96